

November 10, 2014

Oil Conservation Division District 2 – Artesia 811 S. First St. Artesia, NM 88210

Re: SRO State Com #5

30-015-37425

Sec. 8, T26S-R28E Eddy County, NM

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit the enclosed documents for closure of the SRO State Com #5 release that was reported on the C-141 Initial report dated July 10, 2014.

All work has been completed in accordance with the approved work plan submitted to OCD along with the excavation stipulation requested by OCD. Attached are the confirmation samples. The impacted area has been excavated and backfilled to its original state.

A signed C-141 Final is enclosed for your consideration. Please feel free to contact me with any further questions or concerns at (575) 748-6940.

Sincerely,

Amanda Trufillo

Senior Environmental Scientist

Enclosed:

A) C-141 Initial (Copy)

B) C-141 Final

C) Lab Analysis – Conformation samples

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

# State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Revised October 10, 2003 ubmit 2 Copies to appropriate

Form C-141

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

# **Release Notification and Corrective Action**

						<b>OPERA</b>	ΓOR		☐ Initia	al Report	$\boxtimes$	Final Report
Name of Co		COG OPE				Contact	R	obert N	1cNeill	-		
Address				idland, TX 7970	1 7	Telephone 1	۷o. ۷	132-230	-0077			
Facility Nan	ne	SRO Sta	te Com	#5H	I	Facility Typ	е	Well				
Surface Ow	ner State			Mineral Ov	wner				Lease N	lo. (API#)	30-015	-37425
				LOCA	TION	OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter M	Section 8	Township 26S	Range 28E	Feet from the 660		South Line South	Feet from the 330	1	Vest Line West		Count Eddy	, ,
				Latitude 32.82	495	Longi	t <b>ude</b> 103.43979	)				
				NATU	URE (	OF RELI	EASE					
Type of Relea			****			Volume of			Volume R			
Produced wat Source of Rel		densate				Unknown (			Unknown			
Well Control						07-01-2014	our of Occurrence 2:30 pm	e		Hour of Dise 4 2:30 pm	covery	
Was Immedia	te Notice (		–			If YES, To	Whom?					
			Yes	No Not Req	luired				ade - NMO	OCD		
By Whom? A							our 07-02-2014					
was a waterd	ourse Reac		Yes 🛛	No		II YES, VO	lume Impacting	ine Wate	ercourse.			
If a Watercou	rse was lm	pacted, Describ	e Fully.*									
		•	•									
company addi approved faci Describe Area Main impact a site sampled t any significan	ressed the i lity.  Affected area was coodelineate t remediati	and Cleanup Acousting the partial red to the partial red any possible co	etion Tak	ns were constructed tion from the releas	was a li	ight mist. Al	free standing flu	ids pick	ed up and d	lisposed of a	ut an NN	MOCD
regulations all public health should their o or the environ	operators or the envir perations h ment. In a	are required to onment. The a ave failed to ad	report an acceptanc lequately CD accept	is true and comple d/or file certain rel e of a C-141 report investigate and ren tance of a C-141 re	ease no by the nediate	tifications ar NMOCD ma contamination	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a three the operator of a	tive active eport" de eat to groresponsi	ons for releases not relies ound water, bility for co	ases which is eve the oper- surface was mpliance w	may end ator of later, hum ith any	langer liability nan health
		-	//	e.			OIL CON	SERV.	ATION 1	<u>DIVISIO</u>	N	
Signature:		-/-	_									
Printed Name	:	Amand	a Trujillo	)	Α	approved by	District Supervise	or:				
Title:		Senior Environr	mental Co	oordinator	A	pproval Dat	ð:	E	Expiration D	Date:		
E-mail Addres	ss:	atrujillo@	concho.co	om	c	Conditions of	Approval:			Attached		
Date: 07-10	0-2014	J	Phone:	575-748-6940								

<sup>\*</sup> Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary



October 15, 2014

AMANDA TRUJILLO

COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630

ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: SRO #5

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 10/14/14 12:37.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (\*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at <a href="https://www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab">www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab</a> accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

Celey D. Keine

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager



COG OPERATING AMANDA TRUJILLO P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

10/14/2014

Reported:

10/15/2014

Project Name:

SRO #5

Project Number:

NONE GIVEN

Project Location:

EDDY COUNTY, NM

Sampling Date:

10/14/2014

Sampling Type:

Soil

Sampling Condition:

Cool & Intact

Sample Received By:

Kathy Perez

### Sample ID: CS-7 3' (H403146-01)

BTEX 8021B	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: ms					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	10/15/2014	ND	1.78	89.2	2.00	7.24	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	10/15/2014	ND	1.66	83.2	2.00	8.17	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	10/15/2014	ND	1.61	80.3	2.00	6.80	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	10/15/2014	ND	4.80	80.1	6.00	6.82	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	10/15/2014	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID	99.9	% 61-154							
Chloride, SM4500CI-B	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: AP					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	192	16.0	10/14/2014	ND	416	104	400	3.92	
TPH B015M	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: ms					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	10/15/2014	ND	172	86.2	200	5.00	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	10/15/2014	ND	170	85.2	200	0.657	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	80.7 9	% 47.2-15	7						
Surrogate 1-Chlorooctadecane	90.8 9	% 52.1-170	5						

# Cardinal Laboratories

\*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whistoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claims is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.





COG OPERATING AMANDA TRUJILLO P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

10/14/2014

Reported:

**BTEX 8021B** 

10/15/2014

Project Name:

SRO #5

Project Number:

NONE GIVEN

Project Location:

EDDY COUNTY, NM

mg/kg

Sampling Date:

10/14/2014

Sampling Type:

Soil

Sampling Condition:

Cool & Intact

Sample Received By:

Kathy Perez

### Sample ID: CS-9 3' (H403146-02)

DIEX GOZIB	ilig	/kg	Allalyze	u by: IIIs					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	10/15/2014	ND	1.78	89.2	2.00	7.24	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	10/15/2014	ND	1.66	83.2	2.00	8.17	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	10/15/2014	ND	1.61	80.3	2.00	6.80	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	10/15/2014	ND	4.80	80.1	6.00	6.82	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	10/15/2014	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID	101	% 61-154							
Chloride, SM4500CI-B	mg,	/kg	Analyze	d By: AP					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	4440	16.0	10/14/2014	ND	416	104	400	3.92	
TPH 8015M	mg,	/kg	Analyze	d By: ms					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	10/15/2014	ND	172	86.2	200	5.00	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	10/15/2014	ND	170	85.2	200	0.657	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	85.3	% 47.2-15	7						
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	93.5	% 52.1-170	5						

Analyzed By: ms

# Cardinal Laboratories

\*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Uability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whistoevers shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, whithout limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliables or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claims is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.





COG OPERATING AMANDA TRUJILLO P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

10/14/2014

Reported:

BTEX 8021B

10/15/2014

Project Name:

SRO #5

Project Number: Project Location:

NONE GIVEN

EDDY COUNTY, NM

mg/kg

Sampling Date:

10/14/2014

Sampling Type:

Soil

Sampling Condition:

Cool & Intact

Sample Received By:

Kathy Perez

### Sample ID: CS-10 3' (H403146-03)

	ıııg,	, Kg	Andryzo	au by. ms					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	10/15/2014	ND	1.78	89.2	2.00	7.24	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	10/15/2014	ND	1.66	83.2	2.00	8.17	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	10/15/2014	ND	1.61	80.3	2.00	6.80	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	10/15/2014	ND	4.80	80.1	6.00	6.82	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	10/15/2014	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID	99.8	% 61-154							
Chloride, SM4500CI-B	mg/	/kg	Analyze	ed By: AP					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	1470	16.0	10/14/2014	ND	416	104	400	3.92	
TPH 8015M	mg/	/kg	Analyze	d By: ms					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	10/15/2014	ND	172	86.2	200	5.00	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	10/15/2014	ND	170	85.2	200	0.657	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	81.6	% 47.2-15	7	=======================================					
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	88.2	% 52.1-170	5						

Analyzed By: ms

# Cardinal Laboratories

\*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.





ND

### **Notes and Definitions**

RPD Relative Percent Difference

\*\* Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

\*\*\* Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500Cl-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Cardinal Laboratories

\*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whistoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be lable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claims is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with writen approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey & Keina



# CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

								-
Company Name:	to Premies		BILL	610		2337		-
Project Manager: Himo		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	P.O. #:					
2	Man Street		Company:			_		
City: Artesia		State: WM Zip: 88210	Attn:					
Phone #: 505-350 -1336	-/336 Fax#:		Address:		120			
Project #:	Project Owner:		City:		80			
Project Name: URO #5	σ,		State: Z	Zip:	6		····	
Project Location: Edd	Points New Mexico		Phone #:			15		
Sampler Name:	Merket		Fax#:		<b>3</b>	<u></u>		
_		MATRIX	X PRESERV.	SAMPLING			_	
1011		ERS /ATER				448		
140314/2	Sample I.D.	(G)RAB OR # CONTAIN GROUNDW WASTEWA SOIL	SLUDGE OTHER: ACID/BASE ICE / COOL OTHER:	DATE TIME	Chlorice BIEN	TPH		
(/5-7	S' 9:00 am		×	W/Wx4 9.00m	1	1		
2/5-9		C-	8	DANH 9:000	(	5		
3 15-10	W	6 -	*	Simple Go an	, ,			
BE EASE WATE: Labely and Damanos, Cardina's labelity and cleart's exclusive remedy for any claim areing whether based in contract or loc, shall be lamited to the emount paid by the clean for the								

† Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to (575) 393-2326

Sample Condition
Cool Intact
Yes Yes
No No

CHECKED BY:

下ご

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: Delivered By: (Circle One) Relinquished By:

Time:
(2:3/pm

Date:

Received By

Time:

Relipquished By:

REMARKS: Phone Result:

□ Yes

□ No

Add'l Phone #: Add'l Fax #:



October 16, 2014

AMANDA TRUJILLO

COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630

ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: SRO #5

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 10/15/14 13:09.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (\*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at <a href="https://www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab">www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab</a> accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2

Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Method EPA 524.2

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.4

Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

Celey D. Keene

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager



COG OPERATING AMANDA TRUJILLO P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

10/15/2014

Reported:

10/16/2014

Project Name:

SRO #5

Project Number: Project Location: NONE GIVEN

EDDY COUNTY, NM

Sampling Date:

10/15/2014

Sampling Type:

Soil

Sampling Condition: Sample Received By: \*\* (See Notes)

Kathy Perez

Sample ID: CS-7 4' (H403157-01)

BTEX 8021B	mg,	/kg	Analyze	ed By: ms					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	10/16/2014	ND	1.77	88.5	2.00	9.77	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	10/16/2014	ND	1.67	83.6	2.00	10.1	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	10/16/2014	ND	1.59	79.7	2.00	10.0	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	10/16/2014	ND	4.76	79.4	6.00	10.1	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	10/16/2014	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL	99.1	% 61-154	1						
Chloride, SM4500CI-B	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: AP					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	256	16.0	10/15/2014	ND	400	100	400	3.92	
TPH 8015M	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: ms					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	10/15/2014	ND	170	85.1	200	2.28	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	10/15/2014	ND	172	86.1	200	2.02	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	92.5	% 47.2-15	7						
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	1049	6 52.1-17	6						

### Cardinal Laboratories

\*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Uability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim ansing, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.





COG OPERATING AMANDA TRUJILLO P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

10/15/2014

Reported:

10/16/2014

Project Name:

SRO #5

Project Number: Project Location: NONE GIVEN

EDDY COUNTY, NM

Sampling Date:

10/15/2014

Sampling Type:

Soil

Sampling Condition: Sample Received By: \*\* (See Notes)

Kathy Perez

# Sample ID: CS-9 4' (H403157-02)

BTEX 8021B	mg/	'kg	Analyze	ed By: ms					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	10/16/2014	ND	1.77	88.5	2.00	9.77	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	10/16/2014	ND	1.67	83.6	2.00	10.1	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	10/16/2014	ND	1.59	79.7	2.00	10.0	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	10/16/2014	ND	4.76	79.4	6.00	10.1	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	10/16/2014	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL	1019	61-154							
Chloride, SM4500CI-B	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: AP					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Chloride	224	16.0	10/15/2014	ND	400	100	400	3.92	
TPH 8015M	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: ms					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	10/15/2014	ND	170	85.1	200	2.28	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	10/15/2014	ND	172	86.1	200	2.02	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	88.69	6 47.2-157	7						
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	102 %	6 52.1-170	5						

### Cardinal Laboratories

\*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of weither such daim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratonics.





### **Notes and Definitions**

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

\*\* Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

\*\*\* Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500Cl-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

\*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Uability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waked unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celeg & Keins



# CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

COUNTRY ONDING		3	ANALYSIS REDIEST
Project Manager: Angela Trejillo	P.O. #:		
Address: 228 W. Man Street	Company:		
City: Adding State: NM	Zip: 88210		
Phone #: 505 - 350 - 1536 Fax #:	Address:		
Project #: Project Owner	er: City:		
Project Name: SIO # 6			
Project Location: Eddy Conf. No. M.	#		5
Sampler Name: /proct Me-ket		2	
FOR LAB USE ONLY	MATRIX PRESERV.	SAMPLING	8
Lab I.D. Sample I.D.	(G)RAB OR (C)OMP # CONTAINERS GROUNDWATER WASTEWATER SOIL OIL SLUDGE OTHER: ACID/BASE: ICE / COOL OTHER:	The HTTE	1111 118
C3-7 4 11:20 9m		1 - BR: 11 7	
Q 6-9 4 11:30 an	- '	11:30 Cm	
PLASE NOTE: Lability and Camages. Cardinate liability and claims exclusive remerty for any claim aroung whether based in contract or bot, systems, and to the amount paid by the client for the analyses. All claims including those for egiligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be desired valved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within 30 days after completion of the applicable service. In no event chall Cardinal be liable for inclainful of consequential democrat including whose in made in writing and received by Cardinal within 30 days after completion of the applicable.	any dairin arrang whether based in contract or tort, shafter a maid to the are desirated waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinas within 30	nount paid by the client for the depleable days after completion of the applicable	

Sample Condition
Cool Intact
Yes - Yes
No No

CHECKED BY:

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:

Delivered By: (Circle One)

Relingdished By:

Date:

N S

Time:

Received By: